

2009 Alley Paving
 CONTRACT NUMBER 22-09 (K9-022)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 7, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
 Racine, WI

		AW Oakes & Sons, Inc. Racine, WI		Lalonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI		Swederski Concrete Construction, Inc. Spring Grove, IL		D.C. Burbach, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Stark Asph Milwaukee,
		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bon
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT CO
1	185 Lin. Ft. Removing Curb and Gutter	\$3.50	\$647.50	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$3.89	\$719.65	\$4.50	\$832.50	\$6.
2	185 Lin. Ft. Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$22.00	\$4,070.00	\$19.39	\$3,587.15	\$21.00	\$3,885.00	\$19.
3	149 Sq. Yd. Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$5.00	\$745.00	\$3.00	\$447.00	\$5.56	\$828.44	\$6.30	\$938.70	\$6.
4	45 Sq.Yd. Pavement Removal and Replacement Type "B"	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$84.82	\$3,816.90	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$54.
5	1545 Sq.Yd. Pavement Removal	\$4.50	\$6,952.50	\$4.00	\$6,180.00	\$4.77	\$7,369.65	\$6.25	\$9,656.25	\$4.
6	5010 Sq. Yd. Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$29.00	\$145,290.00	\$32.71	\$163,877.10	\$30.33	\$151,953.30	\$32.60	\$163,326.00	\$36.
7	1970 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4-Inch	\$11.00	\$21,670.00	\$10.35	\$20,389.50	\$12.22	\$24,073.40	\$13.85	\$27,284.50	\$11.
8	225 Cu.Yd. Excavation Below Subgrade	\$11.00	\$2,475.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.22	\$2,749.50	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$18.
9	752 Sq.Ft. Concrete Sidewalk, 8-Inch	\$4.00	\$3,008.00	\$4.30	\$3,233.60	\$4.04	\$3,038.08	\$4.75	\$3,572.00	\$4.
10	360 Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.50	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.16	\$1,137.60	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.
11	285 Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.75	\$1,068.75	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$3.92	\$1,117.20	\$4.50	\$1,282.50	\$3.
12	75 Sq.Ft. Concrete Driveway 6-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$32.39	\$2,429.25	\$6.50	\$487.50	\$5.
13	107 Sq.Yd. Concrete Driveway, 8-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$4.00	\$428.00	\$36.33	\$3,887.31	\$60.75	\$6,500.25	\$48.
14	805 Sq.Yd. Lawn Restoration	\$6.00	\$4,830.00	\$4.29	\$3,453.45	\$9.37	\$7,542.85	\$8.05	\$6,480.25	\$5.
15	120 Lin. Ft. Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 1	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$57.77	\$6,932.40	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$65.
16	1 Each Standard Storm 'Water Inlet Type "A"	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,666.50	\$1,666.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.
17	1 Each Storm Water Manhole 6-Foot	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,853.96	\$5,853.96	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.
18	343 Lin.Ft. Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	\$2.00	\$686.00	\$1.50	\$514.50	\$2.22	\$761.46	\$1.50	\$514.50	\$2.
19	7 Each Inlet Protection Type "C"	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$84.84	\$593.88	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$50.
20	1 Lump Sum Common Excavation	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$26,456.00	\$26,456.00	\$44,541.00	\$44,541.00	\$38,385.00	\$38,385.00	\$41,750.
21	42 Inch Dia Clearing	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$28.62	\$1,202.04	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.
22	42 Inch Dia Grubbing	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.02	\$504.84	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:				\$257,142.75		\$257,824.15		\$276,306.36		\$296,104.95

Platt Construction, Inc Franklin, WI		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI		Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. Franksville, WI		Bane-Nelson, Inc. Kenosha, WI		
5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
\$1,110.00	\$4.83	\$893.55	\$6.10	\$1,128.50	\$11.70	\$2,164.50	\$6.00	\$1,110.00
\$3,653.75	\$21.14	\$3,910.90	\$25.10	\$4,643.50	\$21.00	\$3,885.00	\$25.00	\$4,625.00
\$968.50	\$5.94	\$885.06	\$6.75	\$1,005.75	\$6.40	\$953.60	\$5.00	\$745.00
\$2,430.00	\$50.04	\$2,251.80	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$52.00	\$2,340.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00
\$7,416.00	\$4.11	\$6,349.95	\$5.66	\$8,744.70	\$8.75	\$13,518.75	\$6.00	\$9,270.00
\$181,612.50	\$32.62	\$163,426.20	\$37.59	\$188,325.90	\$43.50	\$217,935.00	\$33.00	\$165,330.00
\$23,049.00	\$18.16	\$35,775.20	\$13.24	\$26,082.80	\$15.30	\$30,141.00	\$25.00	\$49,250.00
\$4,050.00	\$26.03	\$5,856.75	\$21.25	\$4,781.25	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$48.00	\$10,800.00
\$3,384.00	\$5.08	\$3,820.16	\$5.00	\$3,760.00	\$4.60	\$3,459.20	\$7.50	\$5,640.00
\$1,224.00	\$3.86	\$1,389.60	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.60	\$1,296.00	\$5.80	\$2,088.00
\$1,111.50	\$4.01	\$1,142.85	\$4.55	\$1,296.75	\$4.10	\$1,168.50	\$5.60	\$1,596.00
\$375.00	\$4.75	\$356.25	\$5.55	\$416.25	\$4.95	\$371.25	\$52.00	\$3,900.00
\$5,136.00	\$53.47	\$5,721.29	\$54.00	\$5,778.00	\$49.00	\$5,243.00	\$45.00	\$4,815.00
\$4,628.75	\$5.15	\$4,145.75	\$6.50	\$5,232.50	\$6.40	\$5,152.00	\$17.00	\$13,685.00
\$7,800.00	\$77.11	\$9,253.20	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$53.25	\$6,390.00	\$76.00	\$9,120.00
\$1,400.00	\$1,767.90	\$1,767.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$1,563.00	\$1,563.00
\$771.75	\$1.50	\$514.50	\$1.50	\$514.50	\$2.25	\$771.75	\$3.00	\$1,029.00
\$350.00	\$36.34	\$254.38	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
\$41,750.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$53,460.00	\$53,460.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$69,170.00	\$69,170.00
\$504.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00	\$33.00	\$1,386.00
\$504.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00	\$33.00	\$1,386.00
\$296,228.75		\$313,915.29		\$326,955.40		\$333,930.55		\$371,103.00